506524112 02/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6570887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM LEWIS	02/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOT OCTOPUSS LTD
Street Address:	3 LEIGHTON PLACE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	MW5 2QL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16279303
Patent Number:	8852080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-214-4807

Email: jgray@btlaw.com, jmueller@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY R. GRAY **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58217-292545
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. GRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2021

Total Attachments: 1

506524112

source=Signed Assignment 291545#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055410 FRAME: 0754

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between ADAM LEWIS, an individual ("Assignor"), and HOT OCTOPUSS LTD, a United Kingdom Limited Company, having an office and principal place of business at 3 Leighton Place, London, MW5 2QL, United Kingdom ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,852,080 issued October 7, 2014, U.S. Patent Application 16/279,303 filed February 19, 2019, and the inventions described and claimed therein (collectively the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all priority rights thereto, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, all letters patent that issue therefrom, and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein, together with the right to recover past, present and future damages for all infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is made this 23 day of 22.

ADAM LEWIS

By:

Name: Adom Lewis

DMS-19038189

RECORDED: 02/25/2021

PATENT REEL: 055410 FRAME: 0755